
RESOLUTION 2007- 61 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Other Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _2_2_nd ___ day of 

_J_an_u_a_ry"--~-'' 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
67001525-389910 MCOMM 

APPROPRIATION 
67001525-564300 MCOMM 
67001525-563020 MCOMM 
67001525-563000 MCOMM 
67001525-563803 MCOMM 
67001599-599257 MCOMM 
67001599-599001 MCOMM 

ADOPTED this 22nd 

ATTEST: 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Equipment-Fire/Rescue 
Consultant-Radio 
Improv. Other than Bldgs. 
Construction Contingency 
Reserves-Interest 

$ 1,809,956 

Reserves for Contingencies 

$ 25 
$ 73,640 
$ 1,120,316 
$ 182,212 
$ 171,300 
$ 262,463 
$ 1,809,956 

day of ·January 2007. 


