RESOLUTION 2007-61

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Other Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

DE 11 THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular sessi	on, duly assembled on the	ne 22nd day of
January , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		049
REVENUE 67001525-389910 MCOMM	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 1,809,956
APPROPRIATION 67001525-564300 MCOMM 67001525-563020 MCOMM 67001525-563000 MCOMM 67001525-563803 MCOMM 67001599-599257 MCOMM 67001599-599001 MCOMM	Equipment-Fire/Rescue Consultant-Radio Improv. Other than Bldgs. Construction Contingency Reserves-Interest Reserves for Contingencies	\$ 25 \$ 73,640 \$ 1,120,316 \$ 182,212 \$ 171,300 \$ 262,463 \$ 1,809,956

ADOPTED this 22nd day of January, 2007.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO ELERK